and the 6.875% notes, we pay interest to the holders of such notes at a fixed rate. To the extent that any present or future credit facilities or other financing arrangements that we or any of our subsidiaries enter into are based on a floating interest rate, we
will be subject to risks relating to changes in market interest rates. In periods of rising interest rates when we or our subsidiaries have such debt outstanding, or financing arrangements in effect, our interest expense would increase, which could reduce our
net investment income, especially to the extent we hold fixed rate investments. To hedge the risks associated with a changing interest rate environment, the Company utilizes interest rate swap strategies. For more information on the Company’s swap
strategies, please see Note 2 and Note 7.

The following table shows the effect over a twelve month period of changes in interest rates on our interest income, interest expense and net interest income, assuming no changes in the composition of our investment portfolio, including the accrual
status of our investments, and our financing arrangements in effect as of June 30, 2024 (dollar amounts are presented in millions):

Basis Point Change in Interest Rates

Increase
(Decrease)
in Interest
Income

Increase
(Decrease)
in Interest
Expense

Increase
(Decrease) in
Net Interest

Income

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest Income
Down 250 basis points $ (245) $ (72) $ (173) (18.9) %
Down 200 basis points (196) (58) (138) (15.1) %
Down 150 basis points (147) (43) (104) (11.4) %
Down 100 basis points (98) (29) (69) (7.5) %
Down 50 basis points (49) (14) (35) (3.8) %
Up 50 basis points 49 14 35 3.8 %
Up 100 basis points 98 29 69 7.5 %
Up 150 basis points 147 43 104 11.4 %
Up 200 basis points 196 58 138 15.1 %
Up 250 basis points 245 72 173 18.9 %
_______________
(1) Assumes no defaults or prepayments by portfolio companies over the next twelve months.
(2) Assumes current debt outstanding as of June 30, 2024, and no changes over the next twelve months. Includes the affect of interest rate swaps designed as hedging instruments.

We expect that our long-term investments will be financed primarily with equity and debt. If deemed prudent, we may use interest rate risk management techniques in an effort to minimize our exposure to interest rate fluctuations. These
techniques may include various interest rate hedging activities to the extent permitted by the 1940 Act. Adverse developments resulting from changes in interest rates or hedging transactions could have a material adverse effect on our business, financial